
SUMMARY OF ACTION TAKEN AT THE WILMETTE 
            VILLAGE BOARD MEETING HELD NOVEMBER 24, 2015. 

 

 
The Village Board 

 
1. Granted variations and/or special use to: 

 233 Linden to permit the construction of a one-story addition. 
 

2. Approved: 

 Contract amendment in the amount of $1,750 with Complete Cleaning Co., Wood 
Dale, IL for janitorial services at Village facilities. 
 

3. Adopted: 

 Ordinance amending Chapters 5, 9, and 16 of the Wilmette Village Code to 
 revise permit, license, and pavement degradation fees. 

 Ordinance amending Chapter 18 of the Wilmette Village Code regarding water 
 fees. 

  Resolution approving the 2016 Pay and Classification Plan for employees hired  
      prior to January 1, 2011. 

 Resolution approving the 2016 Pay and Classification Plan for employees hired on  
      or after January 1, 2011. 

 Ordinance adopting the 2016 Fiscal Year Budget. 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 


